PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7137297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALE MCCARTHY	01/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANG IT SIMPLE, LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 6370
City:	PENSACOLA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2213064
Application Number:	17579197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152422400

Email: ip@brownwinick.com

Correspondent Name: BROWNWINICK LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 666 GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000
Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26270.0004 0005 - DALE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher A. Proskey/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=As Signed Assignment - Dale McCarthy (02585164x9F897)#page1.tif source=As Signed Assignment - Dale McCarthy (02585164x9F897)#page2.tif

PATENT 507090460 REEL: 058747 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Dale McCarthy**, with a principal address of 515 Tops'l Beach Blvd #106 Miramar Beach, Florida 32550, have made an invention entitled OBJECT HANGING SYSTEM AND METHOD the specification of which is attached hereto, which claims priority to US Provisional Application No. 63/139,577 which was filed on January 20, 2021;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto **Hang It Simple, LLC**, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office at PO Box 6370 Pensacola, FL 32503, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any nonprovisional, division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said **Hang It Simple, LLC**, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said **Hang It Simple, LLC,** as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

DOCKET NO.29270.0004 & 29270.0005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Docusigned by:

Dale Melarly

Dale McCarthy

1/20/2022

Date

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss:)
On this	(date), before me personally appeared the above-named
personally known to me, and kn	own by me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledge	owledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on
the day and year aforesaid.	

Notary Public in and for the State of ______, County of _____

DOCKET NO.29270.0004 & 29270.0005

RECORDED: 01/24/2022

PATENT REEL: 058747 FRAME: 0485